
MWBE Summary  
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan were 2.15% African American; 11.96% 
Hispanic; 0.50% Native /Asian American; and 5.26% WBE.  Participation for this change order only: 

 

NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME   
Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc., Houston, TX   
  
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $150,000.00 100.00% 
 

Hispanic Subtotal $150,000.00 100.00% 
(MH) Facilities Rehab, Taylor, TX (Construction, Sewer             $150,000.00        100.00% 
& Storm Drain)  

 
Overall participation based on contract expenditures as of 03/01/2014 (not including this change 
order): 

 
PRIME:  
16.83% Non M/WBE.    

 
SUBCONTRACTORS: 
6.62% African American; 64.53% Hispanic; 1.66% Native/Asian; 5.05% WBE; and 5.31% Non 
M/WBE.  
 
TOTAL: 

6.62% African American; 64.53% Hispanic; 1.66% Native/Asian; 5.05% WBE; and 22.14%   
Non M/WBE. 


	PRIME:
	16.83% Non M/WBE.
	6.62% African American; 64.53% Hispanic; 1.66% Native/Asian; 5.05% WBE; and 5.31% Non M/WBE.

